Docket	No.	17735	(AP
--------	-----	-------	-----

	RECU	HEEI	0
го:	THE COMMISSIONER OF PAT	# I <b>48!</b>	23
	Please record the attached COPY of the original document(s) or c	opy(ies):	323°
	Submission Type:		3243 <b>1/2</b> ,
	NEW		
	Correction of PTO error (Reel /frame )		
	Conveyance Type: (Reel /frame )		
	License		
	☐ Merger		
	Security Agreement		
	Change of Name		
	Other:		
Г			
	CONVEYING PARTIES		
1	Names of Conveying Parties  TODD M. HEIDELBAUGH	SEPTEMBER	onveyance
	. KEN CHOW		
		SEPTEMBER	
	. PHONG X. NGUYEN	SEPTEMBER	
	. DANIEL W. GIL	SEPTEMBER	
	. JOHN E. DONELLO	SEPTEMBER	
	. MICHAEL E. GARST	SEPTEMBER	•
7.	. LARRY A. WHEELER	SEPTEMBER	19, 2005
	Additional Conveying Parties Attached.		
6//2\ #C:8\	RECEIVING PARTIES		
nt:o	Names of Receiving Par	ties	
Na	ame: Allergan, Inc.		
	ddress: 2525 Dupont Drive		
Λ~	uuicoo . 2020 Dupone Diire		
	ddress: Irvine, CA 92612		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017022 FRAME: 0689** 

5.	Total Number of pages of the conveying document, including attachments: 7 pages
5.	If document is an assignment and the Receiving Party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a Domestic Representative is attached.
7.	DOMESTIC DEDDESENTATIVE NAME AND ADDRESS
	DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE NAME AND ADDRESS
	Name:
	Address 1: Address 2:
	Address 2.
۰.	CORRESPONDENCE NAME AND ADDRESS
	Name: Brent A. Johnson (T2-7H)
	Address : Allergan, Inc.
	Address: 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612
	Telephone 714-246-4348 and Fax 714-246-4249
€.	APPLICATION NUMBER OR PATENT NUMBER (either; not both for same property)
	Application Number 60/612, 945; Filed 9/24/05 Patent Number
	Application Number Patent Number
LO	. If this document is being filed with a NEW patent application, enter the Docket No., Title of the Invention, and date of execution of the Assignment by the first inventor:
	Title of Patent Application: 4-(HETEROARYL-METHYL AND SUBSTITUTED HETEROARYL-METHYL)- IMIDAZOLE-2-THIONES ACTING AS ALPHA 2 ADRENERGIC AGONISTS
	Docket No.: 17735(AP) Date of Execution by First Inventor: SEPTEMBER 13, 2005
1	. Total Number of Properties Involved: 1
.2	. The fee amount (37 CFR §3.41) of <u>\$ 40.00</u>
	may be debited from our Deposit Account No. 01-0885.  is enclosed as check no
L3	this document from Deposit Account No. 01-0885.
Γο ori	the best of my information and belief, all statements made herein are true, and any attached copy is a true copy of the iginal document.
	GNATURE Date: 9/20/05
ΓY	PED or PRINTED NAME: BRENT A. JOHNSON REGISTRATION NO. 51,851

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Todd M. Heidelbaugh a citizen of the United States residing at 18886 Mt. Castile Circle, Fountain Valley, California 92708, US; Ken Chow a citizen of the United States residing at 20 Tidal Surf, Newport Beach, California 92657, US; Phong X. Nguyen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1048 Wingfoot Street, Placentia, California 92870 US; Daniel W. Gil, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2541 Point Del Mar, Corona Del Mar, California 92625 US; John E. Donello a citizen of the United States residing at 34041 Pequito Drive, Dana Point, California 92629, US; Michael E. Garst, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2627 Raqueta Drive, Newport Beach, California 92660, US; Larry A. Wheeler, a citizen of the United States, residing at 18 Valley View, Irvine, California 92612 US; respectively (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are co-inventors of a certain invention entitled: 4-(HETEROARYL-METHYL AND SUBSTITUTED HETEROARYL-METHYL)-IMIDAZOLE-2-THIONES ACTING AS ALPHA 2 ADRENERGIC AGONISTS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, ALLERGAN, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest to said Application and to the invention disclosed therein in the United States and its territorial possessions and in the foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for invention by subsequent utility patent application a or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in the United States of America and in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS day of	S WHEREOF, I have her of <u>≤eot</u>	reunto set hand and, 2005.	seal this
	,	odd M. Heidelbau	gh
State of California	) ) ss.:		
County of Orange	Ć		
M. Heidelbaugh provise subscribed to the whisher authorized cap	ved to me on the basis of sithin instrument, and acknowledge	satisfactory eviden nowledged to me t er signature on the	said, personally appeared <b>Todd</b> ce to be the person whose name hat he/she executed the same in e instrument the person, or the nent.
WITNESS my hand a	B	nnie Jonnie Ferguson, No	Usupon otary Public
VHAI ANGERA	NNIE FERGUSON	Jillie Pergusyli, Pe	may I done

Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan 24, 2009

	REOF, I have hereunt of	o set hand and seal this	-6
day c	"1		
		Ken Chow	
State of California County of Orange	) ) ss.: )		
·	··	Ct Maria n	
Chow proved to me subscribed to the with his/her authorized capentity upon behalf of with WITNESS my harden wy Co	on the basis of satisfining instrument, and accity, and that by his which the person acted and official seal:  BONNIE FERGUSON  Orange County  Orange County  Orange County  Orange San 24, 2009	tate and County aforesaid sfactory evidence to be sknowledged to me that he	My Commission Notary Public A STREET A Commission Notary Public A Commission Notary Public Notary Pu
State of California County of Orange	) ) ss.: )		
Ferguson a Notary Pul X. Nguyen proved to subscribed to the with his/her authorized cap entity upon behalf of v	blic in and for the Sta me on the basis of sa in instrument, and acceptance, and that by his which the person acted	te and County aforesaid, atisfactory evidence to be the converged to me that he	Legun

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this
Daniel W. Gil
State of California ) ) ss.:
County of Orange )
On this
John E. Donello
State of California ) ) ss.: County of Orange )
On this day of

**RECORDED: 09/20/2005**